

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 1: RIO COBRA SULKY 3YO TROTTERS HANDICAP - 2138m

27 June 2023 - 12:38PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
1	3	MISS MEMPHIS	51.98	0:29.17	05.21	09.13	16.68	1:02.15	1:03.53	1:00.00	0:41.59 [1]	1:11.05 [1]	1:43.75 [1]	2:14.57 [1]	2:43.75	2:02.15	2:03.26	+1m	2:43.75
		Trent Dawson	Q1	Q4			199m	803m	805m	806m	527m	402m	402m	404m	402m				
2	5	GLENEAGLE REIGN	53.64	0:29.05	06.60	10.55	17.98	1:02.26	1:03.20	0:59.52	0:42.13 [3]	1:11.66 [3]	1:44.40 [3]	2:14.86 [2]	2:43.92	2:01.78	2:02.81	+16m	2:23m
		Kelli Dawson	Q1	Q4			201m	808m	808m	812m	532m	408m	402m	407m	406m				
3	1	UWOHALI	51.50	0:29.48	06.34	10.41	17.59	1:02.16	1:03.51	1:02.07	0:41.92 [2]	1:11.40 [2]	1:44.09 [2]	2:14.92 [3]	2:46.16	2:04.24	2:05.07	0m	32.32m
		Leonard Cain	Q1	Q1			199m	802m	806m	806m	528m	402m	401m	406m	401m				
4	4	DEXTROUS DEXTER	50.82	0:28.91	06.88	10.91	18.68	1:03.06	1:02.42	0:59.73	0:49.33 [4]	1:20.78 [4]	1:52.39 [4]	2:23.20 [4]	2:52.12	2:02.79	2:08.96	+17m	112.25m
		Adam Richardson	Q4	Q4			200m	804m	810m	808m	540m	402m	403m	407m	402m				
5	2	THE EMULATOR	51.31	0:28.93	06.28	10.55	18.45	1:02.83	1:02.42	0:59.73	0:49.88 [5]	1:21.09 [5]	1:52.71 [5]	2:23.51 [5]	2:52.44	2:02.56	2:09.80	+14m	116.57m
		Trent Moffat	Q4	Q4			200m	805m	810m	810m	534m	403m	403m	408m	403m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 2: WOLF SIGNS TROTTERS RATING HANDICAP - 2138m

27 June 2023 - 1:12PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
												1:12.10 (0:30.70)	1:41.60 (0:29.50)	2:10.20 (0:28.60)	2:39.60 (0:29.40)				
1	1	<b>GUS NZ</b>	<b>53.40</b>	<b>0:28.22</b>	<b>07.48</b>	<b>11.54</b>	<b>19.23</b>	0:58.95	0:56.93	0:57.44	0:43.22 [6]	<b>1:13.47 [6]</b>	<b>1:42.17 [4]</b>	<b>2:10.40 [2]</b>	<b>2:39.62</b>	1:56.39	2:00.15	<b>+24m</b>	<b>2:39.62</b>
		Pete McMullen	Q3	Q3			200m	813m	816m	814m	531m	407m	408m	409m	406m				
2	3	<b>BOURBONON THEROCKS</b>	<b>51.63</b>	<b>0:28.77</b>	<b>05.70</b>	<b>09.69</b>	<b>17.17</b>	1:00.02	0:58.12	0:58.23	0:41.73 [2]	<b>1:12.40 [2]</b>	<b>1:41.76 [2]</b>	<b>2:10.53 [3]</b>	<b>2:39.99</b>	1:58.26	2:00.43	<b>+2m</b>	<b>4.99m</b>
		Matt Elkins	Q3	Q3			200m	803m	806m	807m	526m	402m	401m	406m	403m				
3	7	<b>KAR MANOR NZ</b>	<b>53.42</b>	<b>0:28.23</b>	<b>07.33</b>	<b>11.34</b>	<b>19.46</b>	0:58.83	0:56.86	0:57.54	0:43.65 [7]	<b>1:13.86 [7]</b>	<b>1:42.49 [5]</b>	<b>2:10.72 [4]</b>	<b>2:40.02</b>	1:56.36	1:59.89	<b>+26m</b>	<b>5.42m</b>
		Riley Butt	Q3	Q3			202m	810m	815m	816m	534m	405m	406m	409m	408m				
4	5	<b>REGAL APPOINTMENT NZ</b>	<b>51.85</b>	<b>0:28.70</b>	<b>06.22</b>	<b>10.20</b>	<b>17.60</b>	0:59.98	0:58.06	0:58.37	0:42.15 [3]	<b>1:12.78 [3]</b>	<b>1:42.13 [3]</b>	<b>2:10.84 [5]</b>	<b>2:40.51</b>	1:58.35	2:00.82	<b>+8m</b>	<b>11.89m</b>
		Trista Dixon	Q3	Q3			200m	804m	807m	810m	530m	402m	402m	406m	405m				
5	2	<b>MILLY AN EYRE NZ</b>	<b>52.01</b>	<b>0:28.72</b>	<b>06.30</b>	<b>10.48</b>	<b>18.19</b>	0:59.98	0:58.05	0:58.08	0:42.51 [4]	<b>1:13.16 [4]</b>	<b>1:42.50 [6]</b>	<b>2:11.22 [6]</b>	<b>2:40.57</b>	1:58.07	2:00.87	<b>+3m</b>	<b>12.90m</b>
		Taleah McMullen	Q3	Q3			199m	804m	806m	807m	527m	403m	402m	405m	402m				
6	4	<b>IM THE COMMANDO NZ</b>	<b>51.66</b>	<b>0:28.76</b>	<b>05.34</b>	<b>09.34</b>	<b>16.80</b>	1:00.08	0:58.16	0:59.76	0:41.39 [1]	<b>1:12.08 [1]</b>	<b>1:41.48 [1]</b>	<b>2:10.24 [1]</b>	<b>2:41.24</b>	1:59.84	2:01.37	<b>0m</b>	<b>21.68m</b>
		Adam Sanderson	Q3	Q3			199m	803m	805m	805m	526m	402m	402m	404m	402m				
7	6	<b>COCHY MALC NZ</b>	<b>53.12</b>	<b>0:28.43</b>	<b>07.10</b>	<b>11.14</b>	<b>18.87</b>	0:59.92	0:57.77	0:58.81	0:42.87 [5]	<b>1:13.46 [5]</b>	<b>1:42.80 [7]</b>	<b>2:11.22 [7]</b>	<b>2:41.60</b>	1:58.72	2:01.08	<b>+13m</b>	<b>26.58m</b>
		Luke Whittaker	Q3	Q3			200m	807m	813m	814m	528m	402m	406m	409m	406m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available



# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

Race 3: CONSTELLATIONS TICKETS AVAILABLE FROM THE CREEK WEBSITE  
TROTTERS RATING HANDICAP - 2138m



27 June 2023 - 1:48PM

RANK	TAB	Horse/ Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time 0:41.80	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/ Margin
												1:12.20 (0:30.40)	1:42.60 (0:30.40)	2:11.60 (0:29.00)	2:42.00 (0:30.40)				
1	4	IM A GYPSY QUEEN	51.65	0:29.15	05.99	10.11	17.90	1:00.71	0:59.50	0:59.12	0:42.18 [2]	1:12.56 [3]	1:42.90 [3]	2:12.06 [4]	2:42.03	1:59.84	2:01.97	+4m	2:42.03
		Robert Morris	Q3	Q3			200m	804m	808m	811m	528m	402m	403m	406m	406m				
2	12	MY ULTIMATE EDDIE	55.51	0:27.85	08.50	12.51	20.49	0:59.76	0:58.10	0:57.87	0:44.42 [9]	1:13.92 [10]	1:44.18 [10]	2:12.03 [3]	2:42.04	1:57.62	2:00.28	+30m	0.20m
		Narissa McMullen	Q3	Q3			201m	813m	818m	822m	534m	408m	406m	413m	410m				
3	10	THE GOLDEN LION NZ	53.60	0:29.07	07.72	12.02	20.09	0:59.37	0:59.28	0:58.23	0:44.47 [10]	1:13.62 [9]	1:43.84 [9]	2:12.91 [10]	2:42.07	1:57.60	2:00.87	+9m	0.50m
		Nathan Dawson	Q1	Q3			200m	805m	809m	815m	528m	403m	402m	407m	408m				
4	3	SET ME FREE NZ	51.56	0:29.16	06.00	10.02	17.56	1:00.78	0:59.50	0:59.78	0:41.83 [1]	1:12.27 [1]	1:42.61 [1]	2:11.77 [1]	2:42.39	2:00.56	2:02.24	0m	4.90m
		Angus Garrard	Q3	Q3			200m	804m	808m	808m	528m	402m	402m	406m	402m				
5	6	JUST CALL ME MOLLY NZ	51.94	0:29.17	07.01	10.92	18.38	1:00.55	0:59.47	0:59.23	0:42.65 [3]	1:12.91 [4]	1:43.20 [5]	2:12.37 [6]	2:42.44	1:59.78	2:01.70	+2m	5.40m
		Mathew Neilson	Q3	Q3			199m	805m	809m	808m	528m	402m	403m	406m	402m				
6	9	FENOMENAL	52.10	0:29.00	06.77	10.85	18.70	0:59.54	0:59.27	0:59.68	0:43.27 [4]	1:12.55 [2]	1:42.81 [2]	2:11.82 [2]	2:42.50	1:59.22	2:01.75	+32m	6.20m
		Darren McCall	Q3	Q3			202m	815m	817m	816m	540m	409m	407m	411m	406m				
7	11	MY RUMOUR HAS IT NZ	51.75	0:29.13	07.34	11.49	19.46	1:00.00	0:59.38	0:59.27	0:43.54 [6]	1:13.30 [7]	1:43.54 [7]	2:12.68 [8]	2:42.82	1:59.28	2:01.42	+4m	10.60m
		Pete McMullen	Q3	Q3			201m	805m	808m	807m	531m	402m	404m	405m	403m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS



## Race 3: CONSTELLATIONS TICKETS AVAILABLE FROM THE CREEK WEBSITE TROTTERS RATING HANDICAP - 2138m



27 June 2023 - 1:48PM

RANK	TAB	Horse/ Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time 0:41.80	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/ Margin
												1:12.20 (0:30.40)	1:42.60 (0:30.40)	2:11.60 (0:29.00)	2:42.00 (0:30.40)				
8	8	CONNIES PRESIDENT NZ	51.93	0:29.05	06.86	11.13	19.09	0:59.82	0:59.32	0:59.72	0:43.68 [7]	1:13.25 [6]	1:43.51 [6]	2:12.56 [7]	2:43.23	1:59.54	2:02.30	+27m	16.10m
		Adam Sanderson	Q3	Q3			201m	814m	815m	819m	533m	409m	406m	410m	410m				
9	7	TROYTHETROTTER	53.83	0:28.85	09.49	14.21	22.04	0:59.10	0:59.17	0:59.37	0:45.62 [11]	1:14.47 [11]	1:44.72 [11]	2:13.64 [11]	2:44.10	1:58.47	2:02.95	+7m	27.70m
		Matt Crone	Q1	Q1			201m	807m	813m	810m	528m	403m	405m	409m	402m				
10	5	MARLEY NOVA NZ	52.68	0:28.95	06.87	10.98	19.02	0:59.82	0:59.22	1:00.30	0:43.99 [8]	1:13.54 [8]	1:43.82 [8]	2:12.77 [9]	2:44.11	2:00.12	2:03.53	+35m	27.90m
		Brendan Barnes	Q3	Q3			205m	813m	816m	822m	539m	408m	406m	411m	412m				
11	2	SUPPLANTER	51.81	0:29.07	06.44	10.81	18.77	0:59.79	0:59.34	1:01.57	0:43.40 [5]	1:12.92 [5]	1:43.20 [4]	2:12.27 [5]	2:44.78	2:01.38	2:04.04	+23m	36.90m
		Adam Richardson	Q3	Q3			201m	815m	815m	815m	533m	409m	406m	409m	406m				

Scratched: AURORA (1)

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available



# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 4: BURWOOD STUD 2YO MAIDEN PACE - 1660m

27 June 2023 - 2:22PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
1	2	FACT FINDER	56.50	0:27.32	03.54	06.75	13.51	1:01.03	1:01.39	0:56.56	0:03.47 [1]	0:32.34 [1]	1:04.51 [1]	1:33.74 [1]	2:01.07	1:57.59	1:57.37	0m	2:01.07
		Trent Dawson	Q1	Q4				200m	804m	808m	807m	49m	403m	402m	407m				
2	1	CONVINCED	54.57	0:27.52	03.59	06.94	13.85	1:01.32	1:01.35	0:56.75	0:03.52 [3]	0:32.71 [2]	1:04.84 [2]	1:34.06 [2]	2:01.59	1:58.07	1:57.88	+1m	7m
		Narissa McMullen	Q1	Q4				201m	804m	808m	807m	50m	401m	403m	406m				
3	8	MISS SYRAH	54.86	0:27.79	03.94	07.27	14.14	1:01.25	1:01.36	0:57.03	0:03.87 [9]	0:33.00 [4]	1:05.13 [4]	1:34.36 [5]	2:02.15	1:58.28	1:58.42	0m	14.50m
		Chloe Butler	Q1	Q4				201m	804m	808m	807m	49m	402m	402m	407m				
4	4	DENIS THE PUNTER	56.19	0:28.20	03.56	06.81	13.60	1:01.48	1:01.21	0:57.37	0:03.49 [2]	0:32.92 [3]	1:04.98 [3]	1:34.14 [3]	2:02.34	1:58.85	1:58.61	+17m	17.10m
		Taleah McMullen	Q1	Q4				201m	814m	814m	814m	48m	410m	405m	409m				
5	5	SHEEZ GOT TORQUE	53.90	0:27.72	03.84	07.39	14.65	1:01.68	1:00.80	0:57.00	0:03.76 [6]	0:33.91 [7]	1:05.44 [6]	1:34.71 [7]	2:02.44	1:58.68	1:58.70	+6m	18.40m
		Leonard Cain	Q4	Q4				201m	809m	807m	807m	48m	408m	402m	406m				
6	7	FORCE FULL	54.01	0:27.48	03.88	07.57	15.26	1:01.95	0:59.75	0:56.74	0:03.81 [7]	0:35.28 [9]	1:05.76 [8]	1:35.03 [9]	2:02.50	1:58.69	1:58.76	+9m	19.20m
		Adam Sanderson	Q3	Q4				202m	813m	808m	807m	47m	412m	402m	406m				
7	3	DIGBY DEMON	54.78	0:28.20	03.63	06.97	13.92	1:01.74	1:01.14	0:57.32	0:03.56 [4]	0:33.28 [5]	1:05.30 [5]	1:34.42 [6]	2:02.62	1:59.06	1:58.88	+17m	20.90m
		Mathew Neilson	Q1	Q4				201m	813m	815m	815m	49m	408m	406m	410m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 4: BURWOOD STUD 2YO MAIDEN PACE - 1660m

27 June 2023 - 2:22PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/ Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time 0:03.50	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/ Margin	
												0:32.40 (0:28.90)	1:04.60 (0:32.20)	1:33.70 (0:29.10)	2:01.10 (0:27.40)					
8	6	WHATA LEGACY	57.62	0:28.24	03.80	07.44	14.93	1:02.22	0:59.90	0:56.85	0:03.72 [5]	0:34.28 [8]	1:05.94 [9]	1:34.18 [4]	2:02.79	1:59.06	1:59.04	+24m	23.10m	
			Q3	Q3																
		Pete McMullen					203m	813m	816m	821m		50m	409m	405m	412m					411m
9	9	DEEP REGRET	54.32	0:28.16	03.92	07.30	14.26	1:01.77	1:01.39	0:57.51	0:03.85 [8]	0:33.59 [6]	1:05.62 [7]	1:34.99 [8]	2:03.14	1:59.28	1:59.38	+15m	27.80m	
			Q1	Q4																
		John Stariha					201m	812m	814m	815m		49m	407m	405m	410m					406m

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:-- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 5: PRYDE'S EASIFEED RACING CUBE PACE - 1660m

27 June 2023 - 3:03PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
												0:31.10 (0:27.70)	1:01.00 (0:29.90)	1:28.50 (0:27.50)	1:56.00 (0:27.50)				
1	4	THE BEAUDEN BLUES NZ	59.85	0:27.56	03.26	06.30	12.77	0:57.56	0:57.42	0:55.20	0:03.20 [1]	0:30.97 [1]	1:00.76 [1]	1:28.39 [1]	1:55.96	1:52.76	1:52.42	0m	1:55.96
		Pete McMullen	Q1	Q4			201m	805m	807m	805m		49m	403m	403m	405m				
2	2	LULU MAE	57.66	0:27.65	03.38	06.54	13.13	0:57.73	0:57.37	0:55.59	0:03.32 [3]	0:31.34 [2]	1:01.06 [2]	1:28.71 [2]	1:56.65	1:53.32	1:53.09	+1m	9.20m
		Mathew Neilson	Q1	Q3			200m	804m	807m	806m		49m	402m	403m	405m				
3	8	SKY BLU	54.73	0:27.50	03.79	07.14	13.93	0:57.90	0:57.35	0:55.20	0:03.72 [9]	0:31.98 [7]	1:01.63 [6]	1:29.33 [6]	1:56.83	1:53.10	1:53.26	+2m	11.60m
		Nathan Dawson	Q3	Q4			201m	803m	808m	809m		49m	401m	402m	407m				
4	1	WHATA JOURNEY	55.08	0:27.71	03.55	06.88	13.62	0:57.89	0:57.39	0:56.06	0:03.48 [6]	0:31.70 [4]	1:01.37 [5]	1:29.09 [4]	1:57.43	1:53.95	1:53.85	0m	19.80m
		Taleah McMullen	Q1	Q3			201m	804m	807m	806m		49m	402m	403m	405m				
5	9	NAKULA NZ	57.28	0:27.83	03.68	06.86	13.50	0:58.05	0:57.61	0:56.04	0:03.61 [7]	0:31.88 [6]	1:01.67 [7]	1:29.49 [7]	1:57.70	1:54.09	1:54.11	+17m	23.40m
		Adam Sanderson	Q1	Q3			199m	814m	814m	813m		47m	408m	407m	408m				
6	6	GOLDEN BAY NZ	57.51	0:27.93	03.38	06.55	13.18	0:57.99	0:57.72	0:56.71	0:03.31 [2]	0:31.49 [3]	1:01.30 [4]	1:29.22 [5]	1:58.00	1:54.69	1:54.40	+21m	27.40m
		Angus Garrard	Q1	Q3			201m	813m	816m	818m		48m	407m	407m	410m				
7	7	PRINCE JOY	55.08	0:27.46	03.49	06.80	13.97	0:58.89	0:56.81	0:55.80	0:03.43 [4]	0:32.99 [10]	1:02.33 [9]	1:29.79 [8]	1:58.13	1:54.70	1:54.53	+21m	29.10m
		Matt Elkins	Q1	Q3			201m	813m	810m	818m		49m	411m	403m	407m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 5: PRYDE'S EASIFEED RACING CUBE PACE - 1660m

27 June 2023 - 3:03PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
8	5	BRILLIANT ART	56.12	0:27.99	03.54	06.80	13.71	0:57.60	0:57.27	0:57.34	0:03.46 [5]	0:31.79 [5]	1:01.07 [3]	1:29.06 [3]	1:58.41	1:54.94	1:54.79	+24m	32.80m
		Jack Trainor	Q1	Q3			201m	819m	816m	815m		49m	412m	408m	409m				
9	10	VANITY BAY	55.17	0:27.74	04.06	07.39	14.34	0:58.38	0:57.57	0:56.08	0:03.99 [10]	0:32.55 [9]	1:02.37 [10]	1:30.12 [9]	1:58.46	1:54.47	1:54.85	+22m	33.50m
		Trent Moffat	Q3	Q3			201m	814m	817m	819m		48m	408m	407m	411m				
10	3	MAKE MINE JOE	54.63	0:28.07	03.77	07.17	13.97	0:58.36	0:57.96	0:56.95	0:03.70 [8]	0:32.18 [8]	1:02.07 [8]	1:30.14 [10]	1:59.01	1:55.31	1:55.38	+12m	41m
		Clint Petroff	Q1	Q3			200m	813m	814m	810m		47m	407m	407m	408m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:-- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available



# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

Race 6: THE FUTURE OF FORM - ONLINE AT SULKY.APP PACE - 2138m

27 June 2023 - 4:17PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
												0:37.10	1:09.10 (0:32.00)	1:39.30 (0:30.20)	2:08.90 (0:29.60)				
1	6	EMPRESS BYELINE	54.89	0:29.14	03.52	06.85	13.62	1:02.06	0:59.87	0:58.93	0:37.14 [1]	1:09.12 [1]	1:39.20 [1]	2:09.00 [1]	2:38.14	2:01.00	1:59.04	+6m	2:38.14
		Matt Elkins	Lead	Q4			198m	803m	807m	807m	530m	401m	402m	405m	402m				
2	3	BLACKJACK BETH	54.45	0:28.84	03.53	06.85	13.67	1:02.07	0:59.85	0:58.63	0:37.46 [2]	1:09.46 [3]	1:39.53 [3]	2:09.31 [3]	2:38.15	2:00.69	1:59.05	0m	0.15m
		Trista Dixon	Lead	Q4			198m	802m	805m	806m	525m	402m	401m	405m	402m				
3	2	RECIPE FOR DREAMING NZ	53.95	0:28.64	03.56	06.92	13.94	1:01.99	0:59.83	0:58.41	0:37.84 [3]	1:09.76 [5]	1:39.84 [5]	2:09.60 [5]	2:38.24	2:00.40	1:59.11	+1m	1.41m
		Pete McMullen	Lead	Q4			196m	802m	806m	807m	525m	402m	401m	406m	402m				
4	4	MATAI REACTOR	52.99	0:28.70	03.86	07.57	15.00	1:01.38	0:59.68	0:58.32	0:38.60 [8]	1:09.92 [6]	1:39.98 [6]	2:09.60 [5]	2:38.30	1:59.70	1:59.16	+29m	2.24m
		Jonah Hutchinson	Q4	Q4			200m	813m	815m	819m	532m	408m	406m	410m	410m				
5	11	ABBEY DIADEMA	52.26	0:28.77	04.23	07.83	14.74	1:02.01	0:59.56	0:58.28	0:38.44 [7]	1:10.39 [9]	1:40.45 [9]	2:09.97 [9]	2:38.73	2:00.28	1:59.48	+1m	7.87m
		Adam Sanderson	Lead	Q4			198m	802m	807m	807m	527m	402m	402m	406m	402m				
6	9	LANCELOT BROMAC NZ	51.81	0:29.52	04.03	07.53	14.63	1:01.37	0:59.71	0:59.17	0:38.31 [6]	1:09.61 [4]	1:39.68 [4]	2:09.32 [4]	2:38.85	2:00.53	1:59.56	+26m	9.43m
		Leonard Cain	Lead	Q4			199m	813m	814m	817m	532m	408m	406m	409m	409m				
7	1	SHEZ GOT BLING	52.36	0:29.59	03.69	07.18	14.26	1:01.96	0:59.68	0:59.77	0:38.18 [5]	1:10.06 [7]	1:40.14 [7]	2:09.73 [7]	2:39.91	2:01.73	2:00.37	+7m	23.89m
		Narissa McMullen	Lead	Q3			199m	803m	807m	813m	526m	403m	402m	406m	407m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

Race 6: THE FUTURE OF FORM - ONLINE AT SULKY.APP PACE - 2138m

27 June 2023 - 4:17PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
8	10	HEAVENLY WISDOM	53.19	0:29.92	03.86	07.26	14.27	1:01.41	0:59.99	1:01.34	0:37.98 [4]	1:09.32 [2]	1:39.40 [2]	2:09.31 [2]	2:40.73	2:02.74	2:00.99	+21m	34.90m
		Angus Garrard	Lead	Q3			200m	812m	813m	813m	532m	407m	406m	408m	406m				
9	5	DOLLAR BUCKS	52.42	0:29.14	07.97	11.61	18.80	0:58.97	0:59.26	1:00.37	0:42.10 [12]	1:11.24 [12]	1:41.07 [12]	2:10.50 [12]	2:41.45	1:59.35	2:01.53	+10m	44.32m
		Trent Dawson	Q1	Q1			200m	806m	808m	812m	528m	404m	403m	407m	406m				
10	7	ROLLED IN GOLD	52.61	0:29.60	03.88	07.59	15.52	1:01.03	0:59.63	1:04.06	0:39.54 [11]	1:10.55 [10]	1:40.56 [10]	2:10.18 [10]	2:44.64	2:05.10	2:03.93	+37m	87.26m
		Brendan Barnes	Q1	Q3			202m	813m	815m	823m	537m	408m	406m	410m	414m				

f: TORQUE WRITER (8)  
u: FAMOUS THREE (12)

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:-- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available



# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 7: VALE MICK KELLY PACE - 2138m

27 June 2023 - 4:51PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/ Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time 0:37.50	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/ Margin
												1:07.30 (0:29.80)	1:36.10 (0:28.80)	2:04.50 (0:28.40)	2:33.70 (0:29.20)				
1	5	AMAMI	55.24	0:28.55	03.43	06.72	13.51	0:58.49	0:57.31	0:57.70	0:37.55 [2]	1:07.27 [1]	1:36.04 [1]	2:04.57 [1]	2:33.74	1:56.19	1:55.72	+12m	2:33.74
		Brendan Barnes	Lead	Q3			202m	803m	806m	806m	538m	402m	402m	404m	403m				
2	1	LUXURY LAD	56.68	0:28.56	03.32	06.53	12.97	0:58.80	0:57.30	0:57.52	0:37.52 [1]	1:07.56 [3]	1:36.32 [3]	2:04.87 [3]	2:33.83	1:56.31	1:55.79	0m	1.20m
		Nathan Rothwell	Lead	Q3			199m	803m	806m	806m	528m	401m	403m	404m	402m				
3	6	BETTING ORIGIN	53.83	0:28.47	03.39	06.76	13.88	0:57.43	0:57.04	0:57.92	0:38.65 [7]	1:07.61 [4]	1:36.09 [2]	2:04.65 [2]	2:34.00	1:55.35	1:55.92	+27m	3.60m
		Trent Dawson	Lead	Q2			203m	815m	813m	813m	536m	411m	405m	409m	405m				
4	9	LANAI	54.24	0:28.53	03.96	07.61	14.35	0:58.71	0:57.28	0:57.14	0:38.25 [5]	1:08.22 [9]	1:36.97 [9]	2:05.50 [8]	2:34.11	1:55.85	1:56.00	+2m	5m
		Adam Sanderson	Lead	Q3			199m	802m	806m	808m	526m	402m	401m	406m	403m				
5	8	STANDANDELIVER	55.61	0:28.59	03.71	06.98	13.49	0:58.72	0:57.31	0:57.56	0:37.90 [4]	1:07.91 [6]	1:36.63 [6]	2:05.22 [5]	2:34.20	1:56.28	1:56.07	+1m	6.10m
		Matt Elkins	Lead	Q3			198m	802m	806m	808m	527m	402m	402m	405m	403m				
6	11	LUKE JOHN NZ	52.75	0:28.53	04.10	07.73	15.28	0:57.24	0:57.15	0:57.68	0:39.80 [10]	1:08.51 [10]	1:37.04 [10]	2:05.66 [10]	2:34.72	1:54.92	1:56.47	+25m	13.20m
		Layne Dwyer	Q1	Q2			201m	812m	813m	817m	532m	407m	405m	409m	410m				
7	4	HES SWEET	55.01	0:28.72	03.30	06.63	13.51	0:58.46	0:57.63	0:58.01	0:38.27 [6]	1:07.83 [5]	1:36.73 [7]	2:05.45 [7]	2:34.74	1:56.47	1:56.48	+21m	13.50m
		Pete McMullen	Lead	Q3			202m	813m	813m	811m	533m	408m	406m	408m	404m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available



# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 7: VALE MICK KELLY PACE - 2138m

27 June 2023 - 4:51PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/ Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time 0:37.50	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/ Margin
												1:07.30 (0:29.80)	1:36.10 (0:28.80)	2:04.50 (0:28.40)	2:33.70 (0:29.20)				
8	10	<b>STRONG RESPONSE</b>	<b>53.82</b>	<b>0:28.50</b>	<b>04.00</b>	<b>07.51</b>	<b>14.64</b>	<b>0:57.12</b>	0:57.33	0:58.70	0:39.45 [9]	<b>1:07.95 [7]</b>	<b>1:36.56 [5]</b>	<b>2:05.28 [6]</b>	<b>2:35.27</b>	1:55.81	1:56.88	<b>+39m</b>	<b>20.50m</b>
		Mitchell Cox	Q1	Q1			202m	<b>818m</b>	819m	820m	535m	411m	409m	411m	410m				
9	7	<b>ROCK NIEN</b>	<b>53.14</b>	<b>0:28.68</b>	<b>03.79</b>	<b>07.28</b>	<b>14.31</b>	0:57.86	0:57.41	0:58.59	0:39.03 [8]	<b>1:08.17 [8]</b>	<b>1:36.90 [8]</b>	<b>2:05.56 [9]</b>	<b>2:35.48</b>	1:56.44	1:57.04	<b>+38m</b>	<b>23.40m</b>
		Adam Richardson	Lead	Q3			203m	814m	819m	824m	535m	407m	408m	412m	413m				
10	3	<b>GOODTIME HAYLEY</b>	<b>56.89</b>	<b>0:28.75</b>	<b>03.34</b>	<b>06.52</b>	<b>13.14</b>	0:58.51	0:57.61	0:59.74	0:37.88 [3]	<b>1:07.53 [2]</b>	<b>1:36.40 [4]</b>	<b>2:05.15 [4]</b>	<b>2:36.14</b>	1:58.25	1:57.53	<b>+23m</b>	<b>32.10m</b>
		Leonard Cain	Lead	Q3			200m	812m	813m	814m	532m	408m	404m	409m	406m				

Retired: WATCH THE GREAT ONE NZ (2)

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:-- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 8: AQWA CONSTRUCTIONS UP TO NR90 PACE - 1660m

27 June 2023 - 5:27PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
1	4	HOLY CAMP DILLON	56.56	0:27.47	03.66	07.03	13.79	0:59.55	0:58.11	0:55.00	0:03.59 [3]	0:32.51 [2]	1:03.14 [2]	1:30.61 [2]	1:58.14	1:54.55	1:54.54	+22m	1:58.14
		Angus Garrard	Q3	Q3				200m	817m	815m	814m	47m	411m	406m	410m				
2	1	ALTA SENSATION NZ	56.69	0:27.60	03.48	06.73	13.60	0:59.50	0:58.32	0:55.44	0:03.42 [1]	0:32.21 [1]	1:02.92 [1]	1:30.53 [1]	1:58.36	1:54.94	1:54.75	0m	3m
		Adam Sanderson	Q1	Q3				197m	803m	806m	805m	46m	402m	402m	405m				
3	8	HY VOLTAGE	56.65	0:27.60	03.87	07.09	13.94	0:59.46	0:58.36	0:55.26	0:03.80 [6]	0:32.55 [3]	1:03.26 [3]	1:30.91 [5]	1:58.51	1:54.71	1:54.90	0m	5m
		Adam Richardson	Q1	Q4				201m	802m	806m	806m	50m	401m	402m	406m				
4	6	LYRICAL GENIUS	57.98	0:26.72	03.74	07.24	14.39	1:01.03	0:57.41	0:53.89	0:03.67 [5]	0:34.01 [10]	1:04.70 [10]	1:31.42 [8]	1:58.59	1:54.92	1:54.97	+21m	6m
		Kelli Dawson	Q3	Q3				200m	816m	814m	814m	47m	412m	405m	410m				
5	3	OUR BONDI BEACH	56.63	0:27.44	03.51	06.77	13.83	1:00.00	0:58.09	0:55.19	0:03.44 [2]	0:32.80 [4]	1:03.44 [4]	1:30.89 [4]	1:58.64	1:55.20	1:55.02	+18m	6.70m
		Robert Morris	Q3	Q3				198m	813m	813m	813m	46m	408m	406m	408m				
6	10	BITCOIN	57.30	0:27.07	04.12	07.51	14.48	1:00.09	0:57.78	0:54.66	0:04.05 [10]	0:33.44 [8]	1:04.15 [8]	1:31.22 [6]	1:58.81	1:54.75	1:55.18	+26m	8.90m
		Narissa McMullen	Q3	Q3				201m	813m	817m	820m	49m	407m	407m	411m				
7	9	ADMIRAL BRONSKI	55.43	0:27.59	04.02	07.38	14.31	0:59.66	0:58.34	0:55.25	0:03.95 [9]	0:32.93 [5]	1:03.61 [5]	1:31.28 [7]	1:58.87	1:54.92	1:55.24	+1m	9.70m
		Matt Elkins	Q3	Q4				200m	802m	806m	807m	48m	401m	401m	406m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 8: AQWA CONSTRUCTIONS UP TO NR90 PACE - 1660m

27 June 2023 - 5:27PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/ Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time 0:03.40	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/ Margin
												0:32.20 (0:28.80)	1:03.00 (0:30.80)	1:30.40 (0:27.40)	1:58.10 (0:27.70)				
8	5	OBI ONE NZ	55.41	0:27.34	03.93	07.51	14.75	1:00.11	0:58.30	0:54.92	0:03.86 [8]	0:33.27 [7]	1:03.98 [7]	1:31.56 [10]	1:58.90	1:55.04	1:55.27	+2m	10.20m
		Chloe Butler	Q3	Q4			201m	804m	807m	806m	49m	403m	402m	405m	402m				
9	2	MISTERY ROAD	56.78	0:27.12	03.66	07.04	14.13	1:00.16	0:57.74	0:55.21	0:03.59 [4]	0:33.12 [6]	1:03.75 [6]	1:30.87 [3]	1:58.96	1:55.37	1:55.33	+25m	11m
		Pete McMullen	Q3	Q3			200m	814m	817m	819m	47m	408m	407m	411m	409m				
10	7	SURF ACE	57.24	0:27.04	03.91	07.48	14.76	1:00.55	0:57.75	0:55.43	0:03.84 [7]	0:33.71 [9]	1:04.40 [9]	1:31.45 [9]	1:59.84	1:55.99	1:56.18	+29m	22.70m
		Brendan Barnes	Q3	Q3			202m	814m	816m	823m	49m	409m	405m	411m	413m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:-- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available



# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 9: LADBROKES SAME RACE MULTI PACE - 1660m

27 June 2023 - 5:57PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
												0:31.40 (0:27.90)	1:02.70 (0:31.30)	1:30.90 (0:28.20)	1:58.70 (0:27.80)				
1	1	ALWAYS SMOKIN NZ	57.23	0:27.73	03.63	06.90	13.40	0:59.09	0:59.57	0:56.10	0:03.56 [4]	0:31.42 [1]	1:02.65 [1]	1:31.01 [1]	1:58.74	1:55.18	1:55.12	+3m	1:58.74
		Pete McMullen	Q1	Q4			199m	806m	809m	809m	46m	404m	403m	407m	403m				
2	9	FOVEAUX MAJOR NZ	55.68	0:28.09	04.07	07.48	14.15	0:59.28	0:59.60	0:56.78	0:04.00 [10]	0:32.09 [5]	1:03.28 [5]	1:31.70 [4]	2:00.06	1:56.06	1:56.40	+1m	17.70m
		Paige Bevan	Q1	Q1			201m	804m	808m	808m	49m	403m	401m	407m	402m				
3	8	MISTERRIODEJANEIRO	56.38	0:27.93	03.93	07.23	13.79	0:59.10	0:59.60	0:57.13	0:03.86 [6]	0:31.79 [3]	1:02.96 [3]	1:31.39 [2]	2:00.09	1:56.23	1:56.43	+2m	18.10m
		Matt Elkins	Q1	Q1			201m	805m	808m	809m	48m	404m	402m	407m	402m				
4	3	MAGICOL IDEAL NZ	56.89	0:28.13	03.55	06.76	13.39	0:59.46	0:59.88	0:57.20	0:03.48 [2]	0:31.61 [2]	1:02.94 [2]	1:31.50 [3]	2:00.15	1:56.67	1:56.48	+15m	18.90m
		John Stariha	Q1	Q1			200m	814m	814m	814m	46m	409m	405m	410m	405m				
5	6	KORLOFF NOIR NZ	54.97	0:28.03	03.98	07.66	15.01	1:00.06	0:59.32	0:56.27	0:03.91 [8]	0:32.90 [9]	1:03.98 [9]	1:32.21 [8]	2:00.24	1:56.33	1:56.56	+2m	20.10m
		Taleah McMullen	Q4	Q4			201m	808m	806m	806m	48m	407m	402m	405m	402m				
6	2	GRIGORA	55.22	0:28.42	03.57	07.01	13.78	0:59.77	0:59.71	0:57.13	0:03.51 [3]	0:31.99 [4]	1:03.28 [4]	1:31.70 [5]	2:00.41	1:56.89	1:56.74	+17m	22.30m
		Mathew Neilson	Q1	Q3			198m	812m	815m	817m	47m	407m	406m	410m	407m				
7	5	PURPLE SHADES	53.92	0:28.50	03.97	07.61	14.67	0:59.71	0:59.59	0:57.00	0:03.88 [7]	0:32.50 [7]	1:03.60 [7]	1:32.10 [7]	2:00.59	1:56.71	1:56.91	+6m	24.80m
		Adam Richardson	Q1	Q3			200m	805m	808m	814m	47m	405m	401m	408m	407m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 9: LADBROKES SAME RACE MULTI PACE - 1660m

27 June 2023 - 5:57PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/ Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time 0:03.50	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/ Margin
												0:31.40 (0:27.90)	1:02.70 (0:31.30)	1:30.90 (0:28.20)	1:58.70 (0:27.80)				
8	7	SHADYS COLLECT	57.59	0:27.99	03.50	06.70	13.49	1:00.72	0:59.60	0:56.46	0:03.44 [1]	0:33.03 [10]	1:04.17 [10]	1:32.64 [10]	2:00.62	1:57.18	1:56.94	+18m	25.20m
		Trent Moffat	Q1	Q4			200m	819m	814m	811m		46m	414m	406m	409m				
9	10	RIVERINA FLASH	55.73	0:28.38	04.00	07.40	14.16	0:59.62	0:59.75	0:57.79	0:03.92 [9]	0:32.31 [6]	1:03.55 [6]	1:32.06 [6]	2:01.34	1:57.41	1:57.63	+21m	34.80m
		Jonah Hutchinson	Q1	Q1			201m	813m	814m	820m		48m	408m	405m	410m				
10	4	THE CASUAL GOOSE	54.38	0:28.47	03.71	07.19	14.43	1:00.26	0:59.71	0:57.49	0:03.64 [5]	0:32.66 [8]	1:03.91 [8]	1:32.37 [9]	2:01.39	1:57.74	1:57.69	+23m	35.50m
		Leonard Cain	Q3	Q3			201m	815m	815m	820m		47m	410m	406m	410m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:-- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available



# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

Race 10: THANK YOU GOLD COAST TURF CLUB UP TO NR75 PACE - 1660m

27 June 2023 - 6:23PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time 0:03.30	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
			0:30.40 (0:27.10)	1:00.40 (0:30.00)								1:28.80 (0:28.40)	1:57.60 (0:28.80)						
1	1	KING OF TRUMPS NZ	58.22	0:27.22	03.39	06.53	13.04	0:57.27	0:58.62	0:57.02	0:03.33 [3]	0:30.55 [2]	1:00.60 [3]	1:29.17 [3]	1:57.62	1:54.28	1:54.03	+2m	1:57.62
		Alanah Richardson	Q1	Q1			199m	807m	809m	808m		48m	404m	404m	406m				
2	9	DARK TERROR	56.02	0:28.08	03.78	07.04	13.90	0:57.38	0:57.82	0:56.61	0:03.72 [9]	0:31.81 [7]	1:01.11 [6]	1:29.63 [6]	1:57.71	1:53.98	1:54.12	+21m	1:20m
		Pete McMullen	Q1	Q1			200m	815m	815m	818m		48m	409m	407m	409m				
3	7	TIN TIN JO	56.36	0:28.04	03.39	06.71	13.63	0:57.12	0:57.61	0:57.33	0:03.33 [4]	0:31.37 [6]	1:00.45 [2]	1:28.98 [2]	1:57.78	1:54.44	1:54.18	+20m	2:10m
		Jason Grimson	Q1	Q1			201m	817m	816m	816m		47m	411m	407m	411m				
4	8	IM FEELING FIREY	58.79	0:27.14	03.70	06.80	13.30	0:57.20	0:58.63	0:57.20	0:03.64 [6]	0:30.79 [3]	1:00.85 [5]	1:29.42 [5]	1:58.04	1:54.39	1:54.44	+1m	5:70m
		Leonard Cain	Q1	Q1			201m	806m	807m	808m		49m	405m	402m	406m				
5	3	WHATA ROLLER	58.97	0:27.77	03.38	06.49	13.04	0:57.45	0:58.27	0:57.35	0:03.32 [2]	0:31.10 [4]	1:00.78 [4]	1:29.36 [4]	1:58.12	1:54.80	1:54.52	+19m	6:80m
		Taleah McMullen	Q1	Q1			200m	816m	816m	815m		48m	410m	407m	410m				
6	4	SOME CHEVRON NZ	58.01	0:27.03	03.40	06.54	13.24	0:56.94	0:58.49	0:57.89	0:03.33 [5]	0:30.37 [1]	1:00.27 [1]	1:28.85 [1]	1:58.16	1:54.82	1:54.55	+10m	7:30m
		Jack Trainor	Q1	Q1			201m	815m	808m	807m		47m	414m	403m	406m				
7	2	NOR WESTA	57.15	0:27.78	03.38	06.60	13.26	0:57.83	0:58.62	0:57.04	0:03.31 [1]	0:31.10 [4]	1:01.14 [7]	1:29.71 [7]	1:58.18	1:54.87	1:54.57	+6m	7:60m
		Justin Elkins	Q1	Q1			202m	808m	808m	810m		49m	407m	402m	406m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

Race 10: THANK YOU GOLD COAST TURF CLUB UP TO NR75 PACE - 1660m

27 June 2023 - 6:23PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
8	5	JO AN JO	54.89	0:28.34	03.70	07.12	14.21	0:57.75	0:57.56	0:56.83	0:03.64 [8]	0:32.14 [8]	1:01.39 [8]	1:29.72 [8]	1:58.22	1:54.57	1:54.61	+25m	8m
		Mitch Ford	Q2	Q3			200m	815m	817m	822m	48m	408m	408m	410m	413m				
9	6	COPPERFIELD NZ	54.32	0:28.38	03.70	07.16	14.28	0:57.80	0:57.82	0:56.95	0:03.64 [6]	0:32.21 [9]	1:01.45 [9]	1:30.03 [9]	1:58.40	1:54.76	1:54.79	+5m	10.50m
		Adam Sanderson	Q2	Q4			202m	809m	808m	808m	48m	408m	402m	406m	403m				

Scratched: BIG SHADOW (10)

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:-- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

## Race 11: GARRARDS HORSE & HOUND NR70-99 VETERANS PACE - 2138m

27 June 2023 - 6:56PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
												0:36.50	1:04.50 (0:28.00)	1:34.40 (0:29.90)	2:01.90 (0:27.50)				
1	9	TAIRLAW TOLL NZ	54.93	0:27.52	03.70	07.00	13.68	0:57.16	0:56.31	0:56.92	0:37.22 [7]	1:05.61 [8]	1:34.38 [2]	2:01.91 [1]	2:31.31	1:54.08	1:53.90	+21m	2:31.31
		Pete McMullen	Q1	Q3			200m	817m	817m	809m	533m	408m	410m	408m	402m				
2	8	LIFE LAVROS NZ	58.03	0:27.85	03.54	06.68	13.09	0:57.72	0:57.62	0:56.84	0:36.77 [4]	1:04.72 [3]	1:34.50 [3]	2:02.35 [3]	2:31.34	1:54.56	1:53.92	+7m	0.40m
		Michelle Phillips	Lead	Q3			199m	804m	811m	814m	527m	401m	404m	408m	407m				
3	4	FEAR CRUISIN NZ	55.57	0:27.86	03.49	06.74	13.38	0:57.72	0:57.61	0:56.59	0:37.04 [6]	1:05.00 [4]	1:34.76 [6]	2:02.62 [4]	2:31.35	1:54.31	1:53.93	+2m	0.60m
		Robert Morris	Lead	Q3			200m	804m	809m	808m	528m	401m	404m	406m	403m				
4	12	TIZ A SIZZLER NZ	55.48	0:27.46	03.93	07.42	14.35	0:56.89	0:55.98	0:56.70	0:37.82 [10]	1:06.20 [10]	1:34.72 [5]	2:02.18 [2]	2:31.42	1:53.59	1:53.98	+25m	1.40m
		Mitch Ford	Q3	Q3			202m	817m	818m	813m	535m	408m	410m	409m	405m				
5	5	PARAMA NZ	59.73	0:28.28	03.18	06.22	12.67	0:58.42	0:58.93	0:57.28	0:36.47 [1]	1:05.01 [5]	1:34.90 [7]	2:03.93 [8]	2:32.20	1:55.72	1:54.56	+18m	11.90m
		Adam Sanderson	Lead	Q4			201m	812m	813m	811m	533m	406m	407m	407m	405m				
6	10	APHORISM	55.44	0:27.87	03.86	07.25	14.01	0:57.64	0:57.14	0:57.19	0:37.53 [9]	1:05.92 [9]	1:35.18 [10]	2:03.05 [6]	2:32.37	1:54.83	1:54.69	+26m	14.20m
		Jack Trainor	Q3	Q3			200m	816m	820m	816m	533m	408m	409m	412m	405m				
7	7	MISTERFREEZE	54.71	0:28.07	03.64	07.06	14.24	0:57.64	0:58.09	0:57.49	0:37.47 [8]	1:05.54 [7]	1:35.11 [8]	2:03.63 [7]	2:32.60	1:55.13	1:54.87	+6m	17.30m
		Chloe Butler	Q1	Q1			202m	803m	806m	807m	535m	402m	402m	405m	403m				

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available

# Albion Park QLD - C-CLASS

Race 11: GARRARDS HORSE & HOUND NR70-99 VETERANS PACE - 2138m

27 June 2023 - 6:56PM



RANK	TAB	Horse/Driver	Top Speed (Km/h)	Fastest Section	First 50m	First 100m	First 200m	First Half	Middle Half	Last Half	Lead Time	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Last Mile	Mile Rate	Distance Travelled	Gross Time/Margin
8	2	DESPONDENT	59.05	0:27.95	03.19	06.27	12.65	0:57.74	0:58.34	0:59.72	0:36.50 [2]	1:04.45 [1]	1:34.25 [1]	2:02.80 [5]	2:33.96	1:57.46	1:55.89	+1m	35.50m
		Layne Dwyer	Lead	Q1			200m	805m	807m	807m	528m	404m	402m	406m	402m				
9	3	KASH US BACK	57.42	0:28.52	03.31	06.48	12.99	0:58.40	0:59.17	1:00.86	0:36.77 [4]	1:05.28 [6]	1:35.17 [9]	2:04.47 [10]	2:36.04	1:59.26	1:57.45	+19m	63.40m
		Brendan Barnes	Lead	Q1			201m	813m	816m	811m	534m	407m	407m	410m	403m				
10	11	ABOUTTIME	59.10	0:27.98	03.49	06.56	13.00	0:57.90	0:59.44	1:01.52	0:36.70 [3]	1:04.69 [2]	1:34.60 [4]	2:04.12 [9]	2:36.13	1:59.42	1:57.52	+24m	64.60m
		Jason Grimson	Lead	Q1			201m	815m	814m	812m	535m	409m	407m	408m	404m				

Scratched: GLENLEDI BOY NZ (1), BETTOR JIGGLE (6)

Note: Timing is based on positional data.

[ ] Indicates rank at the end of each section

-:--:-- No data available for this section

N/A Information not available